# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sterling Chemicals International, Inc.		10/06/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Sterling Fibers, Inc.		10/06/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eurosocks North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Centerville Road, Suite 450 South	
City:	Warwick	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02086	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2391877	MICROSUPREME
Registration Number:	2547532	MICROSUPREME
Registration Number:	3059533	MICROSUPREME

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(617)856-8201 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-856-8145

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com Correspondent Name: Mark S. Leonardo Address Line 1: One Financial Center

Address Line 2: Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22965/1

**TRADEMARK** 

900067373 **REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0729** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Leonardo
Signature: /s/Mark S. Leonardo/	
Date:	01/22/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=22965 Trademark assignment#page1.tif source=22965 Trademark assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0730

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sterling Chemicals International, Inc. ("CHEMICALS"), a Delaware Corporation, located and doing business at 5005 Sterling Way, Pace, Florida 32571, is the owner of the trademark "MICROSUPREME;" U.S. Registration Nos. 2,391,877 and 2,547,532 therefor; Community Trademark No. 000714133 therefor; and Canadian Trademark Registration No. TMA544678 therefor; and

WHEREAS, Sterling Fibers, Inc. ("FIBERS"), a Delaware Corporation, located and doing business at 5005 Sterling Way, Pace, Florida 32571, is the owner of the trademark "MICROSUPREME" and Registration No. 3,059,533 therefor; and

WHEREAS, Eurosocks North America, Inc., a Rhode Island Corporation located and doing business at 300 Centerville Road, Suite 450 South, Warwick, Rhode Island 02086, has succeeded to the business, assets, and goodwill of CHEMICALS and FIBERS associated with the trademark MICROSUPREME and U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,391,877; 2,547,532; and 3,059,533; Community Trademark No. 000714133 and Canadian Trademark Registration No. TMA544678:

WHEREAS, CHEMICALS and FIBERS do not make or give any representations or warranties as to the trademark MICROSUPREME and U.S. Registration Nos. 2,391,877, 2,547,532, and 3,059,533; Community Trademark No. 000714133 and Canadian Trademark Registration No. TMA544678 ("MARKS") except that:

- a) CHEMICALS and FIBERS have no knowledge of any lawsuits or claims relating to the validity or enforceability of the MARKS.
- b) CHEMICALS and FIBERS have the corporate authority to make this assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Three Thousand Dollars (\$3000.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CHEMICALS and FIBERS, by and through its Presidents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto Eurosocks North America, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark MICROSUPREME, U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,391,877, 2,547,532, and 3,059,533, Community Trademark No. 000714133 and Canadian Trademark Registration No. TMA544678:

therefor, including all rights to sue or collect for damages on account of prior infringements thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademark has been used.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0731

# STERLING CHEMICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

	By: JAcq
	ed Name: James Magerott : President
THE STATE OF FLORIDA	§ §
COUNTY OF SANTA ROSA §	8
appeared James Hagerott, an officer of Sterli whose name is subscribed to the foregoing in of his own free will for the purposes and con the foregoing instrument on behalf of Sterlin	4
GIVEN under my hand and seal of	office this 6 day of lettin, 2006.
SUSAN R. ALLENDER  Comm# DD0588949  Expires 9/5/2010  Floride Notary Assn., inc	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA Expiration Date: 4/5/20/0  STERLING FIBERS, INC.  By: Printed Name: James Hagerott Title: President
THE STATE OF FLORIDA  COUNTY OF SANTA ROSA §	§ §
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authors appeared James Hagerott, an officer of Sterlin subscribed to the foregoing instrument and act will for the purposes and consideration therein instrument on behalf of Sterling Fibers Inc.	ority, on this 6 day of Otto 2006, personally ng Fibers Inc., known to me to be the person whose name is eknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free in expressed, that he was authorized to execute the foregoing office this 6 day of Octob 2006.
SUSAN R. ALLENDER Comm# DD0588949 Expires 9/5/2010 Florida Notary Assn., inc	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA Expiration Date: 9/5/220

# 1451080 v1 - QUINNJP - 022965/0001

**RECORDED: 01/22/2007** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0732